UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	x
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	: Index No. 18-CV-6658 (JSR)
	_X
MELANIE L. CYGANOWSKI, as Equity	:
Receiver for PLATINUM PARTNERS	: Index No. 18-CV-12018 (JSR)
CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES MASTER	:
FUND LP, PLATINUM PARTNERS	: MOTION FOR ADMISSION
CREDIT OPPORTLINITIES FUND (TE)	: PRO HAC VICE
LLC, PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FLIND LLC,	:
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FUND	:
INTERNATIONAL LTD., PLATINUM	:
PARTNERS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES	:
FLIND INTERNATIONAL (A) LTD., and	:
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FUND (BL) LLC,	:
	:
Plaintiffs,	
v.	
BEECHWOOD RE LTD., et al.,	
Defendants.	
	X

Pursuant to Rule 1.3 of the Local Rules of the United States Courts for the Southern and Eastern Districts of New York, Andrew M. Williamson hereby move this Court for an Order for admission to practice Pro Hac Vice to appear as counsel for Third-Party Defendant David Ottensoser in the above-captioned action.

I am in good standing of the bar of the states of District of Columbia, Maryland, Virginia and West Virginia and there are no pending disciplinary proceedings against me in any state or federal court. I have never been convicted of a felony. I have never been censured, suspended, disbarred or denied admission or readmission by any court. I have attached the affidavit pursuant to Local Rule 1.3.

Dated: July 29, 2019

/s/ Andrew M. Williamson

Andrew M. Williamson Pierce Bainbridge Beck Price & Hecht LLP 601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW South Tower, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20004 tel: (202) 318-9001

fax: (202) 899-5666

awilliamson@piercebainbridge.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	v
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION,	: Index No. 18-CV-6658 (JSR)
	X
MELANIE L. CYGANOWSKI, as Equity	:
Receiver for PLATINUM PARTNERS	: Index No. 18-CV-12018 (JSR)
CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES MASTER	:
FUND LP, PLATINUM PARTNERS	: [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR
CREDIT OPPORTLINITIES FUND (TE)	: ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
LLC, PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FLIND LLC,	:
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FUND	:
INTERNATIONAL LTD., PLATINUM	:
PARTNERS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES	:
FLIND INTERNATIONAL (A) LTD., and	:
PLATINUM PARTNERS CREDIT	:
OPPORTUNITIES FUND (BL) LLC,	:
	:
Plaintiffs,	:
V.	:
	:
BEECHWOOD RE LTD., et al.,	:
- A .	:
Defendants.	:
	X

The Motion of Andrew M. Williamson, for admission to practice Pro Hac Vice in the above captioned action is granted.

Applicant has declared that he is a member in good standing of the bar of the states of District of Columbia, Maryland, Virginia and West Virginia; and that his contact information is as follows;

Andrew M. Williamson
Pierce Bainbridge Beck Price & Hecht LLP
601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
South Tower, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004

tel: (202) 318-9001 fax: (202) 899-5666

awilliamson@piercebainbridge.com

Applicant having requesting admission Pro Hac Vice to appear for all purposes as counsel for Third-Party Defendant David Ottosenser in the above entitled action;

IT HEREBY ORDERED that Applicant is admitted to practice Pro hac Vice in the above captioned case in the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York. All attorneys appearing before this Court are subject to the Local Rules of this Court, including the Rules governing discipline of attorneys.

Dated:	
	Honorable Jed S. Rakoff
	United States District Judge



On behalf of JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, the District of Columbia Bar does hereby certify that

Andrew Michael Williamson

was duly qualified and admitted on November 16, 2012 as an attorney and counselor entitled to practice before this Court; and is, on the date indicated below, an Active member in good standing of this Bar.

In Testimony Whereof,
I have hereunto subscribed my
name and affixed the seal of this
Court at the City of
Washington, D.C., on July 2,
2019.

JULIO A. CASTILLO Clerk of the Court

Issued By District of Columbia Bar Membership

For questions or concerns, please contact the D.C. Bar Membership Office at 202-626-3475 or email memberservices@dcbar.org.

Court Of Appeals of Maryland Annapolis, MA



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

STATE OF MARYLAND, ss:

I, Suzanne Johnson, Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, do hereby certify that on the fifteenth day of December, 2011,

Andrew Michael Williamson

having first taken and subscribed the oath prescribed by the Constitution and Laws of this State, was admitted as an attorney of said Court, is now in good standing, and as such is entitled to practice law in any of the Courts of said State, subject to the Rules of Court.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand as Clerk, and affixed the Seal of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, this third day of July, 2019.

Sugamos

Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland

VIRGINIA STATE BAR

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANDREW MICHAEL WILLIAMSON IS AN ACTIVE
VIRGINIA STATE BAR IN GOOD STANDING. MR. WILLIAMSON WAS LICENSED TO I
VIRGINIA ON APRIL 25, 2012, AFTER SUCCESSFULLY PASSING THE BAR EXAMINATION
BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS.

Issued July 3, 2019

KAREN A. GOULI EXECUTIVE DIRI CHIEF OPERATII

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

Certificate of Good Standing

Andrew Michael Williamson - WVSB ID# 12696

was admitted to practice law by the West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals on May 13, 2015, and was registered as a member of This is to certify that, according to the records of the West Virginia State Bar, Andrew Michael Williamson, of Washington, DC, The West Virginia State Bar in May, 2015.

It is further certified that the said Andrew Michael Williamson, according to our membership records, is currently an Active member in good standing with The West Virginia State Bar.

Given over my hand and seal of The West Virginia State Bar this day, July 3, 2019.

The West Virginia State Bar Anita R. Casey, Esquire **Executive Director**

O